5-23-03 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 05-28-2003 REC U.S. Patent And Trademark, Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an cuments d copy thereof. 102458205 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (a) Robin Hutchinson Name: eSecurityOnline (b) John Giubileo Internal Address: (c) Darci O'Brien Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 120 West 12th Street Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Suite 310 Other Correction of PTO error State:MO Zip:64105 City:Kansas City Execution Date: (a) 11/22/02; (b) 11/11/02; and (c) 10/28/02 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/264,789 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number off applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$0 Name: Kevin A. Oliver Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP 8. Deposit account number: 06-1448, Reference: ESO World Trade Center West 004.01 Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:Boston State:MA Zip:02210

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 14

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Director of the US Patents and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria VA 22313-1450

9.

Statement and signature.

Kevin A. Oliver

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

May 20, 2003

Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	L RECC	12\19\20 102B159		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	, —————	<del></del>	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	12-16-02	Conveyance Typ			
New Resubmission (Non-		Assignment		Agreement	
☐ Document ID#		License		of Name	٦
Correction of PTO E	Frame	Merger	☐ Other		
	#		U.S. Gove		
Corrective Documer	rt Frame	`	,	Sovernment Agencies)	
	#	∐ Dep	artmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie:	s)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying	= -	
				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Rob	in Hutchinson			11 22 2002	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) John	n Giubileo			11 11 2002	
<u> </u>					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names o	of receiving parties attached	
	curityOnline		dataona names e		
				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United S	itates,
Address (line 1) 120	West 12 <sup>th</sup> Street			an appointment of a dom representative is attache	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) Suite	e 310			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Kan	eas City	МО	<del></del>	64105	
Vagious (inte o) Value	sas City City	State/Country		Zip Code	Ž
Domestic Represen			or the first Receiv		(
Name				<del>-</del> - <del>2</del>	寸
Address (line 1)				M	<del></del>
, ,				S S	
Address (line 2)				<u> </u>	
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					]=
	I	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY		
time for reviewing the documer U.S. Patent and Trademark Off Management and Budget, Paper	nt and gathering the data need fice, Chief Information Officer, erwork Reduction Project (06)	ded to complete the Cover ( , Washington, D.C. 20231 a 51-0027), Washington, D.C	Sheet. Send comme and to the Office of I . 20503. See OMB I	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in ents regarding this burden estimat information and Regulatory Affairs mormation Collection Budget Pac	e to the , Office o

ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000119 10264789 12/14/2002 DBYRHE

01 FC:0021

FORM PTO-1619
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

CMMS 0051-0027		PAIEN	IS ONLY				••
Conveying Party		Mark	if additional names of	conveying			
Enter additional Con	veying Parties				Exec Month	cution D Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)	Darci O'Brien				10	28	2002
Name (line 2)					Exec	cution D	ate
Name (line 1)					Month	Day	Year
Name (line 2)					Ever	cution D	ate
Name (line 1)					Month	Day	Year
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ie	s)	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	☐ Mark if additional	names of re	eceiving part	ies att	ached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)					If document t		
Name (line 2)					is an assignr receiving par domiciled in States, an ap	ty is no the Unit opointm	t ed
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representation (Designation a separate d	e is atta must b	e
Address (line 2)					Assignment.		
Address (line 3)							
	City		State/Country		Zip Code	!	
Name (line 1)							orded d the receiving
Name (line 2)					party is not domiciled in States, an ap	pointm	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representation (Designation	e is atta must b	e
Address (line 2)					a separate d Assignment.,		t trom
Address (line 3)	City	Stat	e/Country		Zip Code		
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number		Mark if ad	Iditional nun			
•	Patent Application Number or the P	• •	<del></del>				k.
	Application Number(s)	1	•		umber(s)	,	
						<u></u>	

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT									
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 617-832-1241									
Name Kevin A. Oliver										
Address (line 1) Foley Hoag LLP										
Address (line 2) World Trade Center West	World Trade Center West									
Address (line 3) 155 Seaport Boulevard										
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02210										
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar including any attachments	nce document # 5									
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	dditional numbers attached.									
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E										
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)									
10/264,789										
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent a signed by the first named executing inventor.	pplication was Month Day Year									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)										
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT	PCT									
only if a U.S. Application										
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT									
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involv	ed. # [1									
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$ [40]									
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account Deposit Account										
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	nt.)									
Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1448									
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌									
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.										
Kevin A. Oliver	December 9, 2002									
Name of Person Signing 'Signature	Date									

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Robin Hutchinson, John Giubileo, and Darci O'Brien, for valuable consideration received from eSecurityOnline, with a principal place of business at 120 West 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 310, Kansas City, MO 64105, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## **eSecurityOnline**

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING ASSETS"

described in an application filed on October 4, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves, and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of Nov., 2002.

Robin Hutchinson

Then personally appeared the above-named Robin Hutchinson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h free act and deed, before me, this 2001. day of NOL., 2002.

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print

20/523946.1

للأخراء والأث

By: lo	lui ,	bin	hil	Lo	)
0	Johr	ı Giul	bileo		

Then	personally	appeared	the above	-named Jo	ohn Giu	ubileo a	and	acknowle	edged	the	foregoing	
instru	ment to be	his free ac	t and deed,	before me	, this _	11	day	of NOV	$\frac{1}{2002}$	2.		

JILL SWARTS
Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 28 day of 2002.

Then personally appeared the above-named Darci O'Brien and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 28th day of Ct, 2002.

Witness signature

DAUID C. RANKIN Witness Name (please print)

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		L RECC		9/2001 31598		U.S. Department of Patent and Trade PATEN	mark Office IT
TO: The Commission		and Trademarks			l original doc	ument(s) or copy(ie	s).
Submission Ty	pe	12-16-02	Conveya  Assigni	nce Type	Co.o.uit		
	(Non-Recorda	tion)	License			y Agreement	
Document ID #	· L					of Name	
Correction of F	Frame		☐ Merger		Other		
	#			<i>(</i> = 1, <i>(</i>	U.S. Gove		
Corrective Doc	Frame				•	Government Agencies	
	#			☐ Departn	nental File	Secret F	-ile
Conveying Part	y(ies)		☐ Mark if a	dditional name	es of conveyi	ng parties attached	
						Execution D Month Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)	Robin Hutch	inson				11 22	2002
_							
Name (line 2)							
Second Party						Execution D Month Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)	John Giubile	:0				11 11	2002
						<u> </u>	
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party				Mork if addit	ional names	of receiving parties	ottachad
Name (line 1)	eSecurityOn	line		I Mark II addiu	ional flames (	_	
<u></u>						☐ If document to is an assignr	be recorded nent and the
Name (line 2)						receiving par domiciled in	ty is not the United States
Address (line 1)	120 West 12	th Street				an appointme	ent of a domestic e is attached.
(	120 11030 12	Ollect				(Designation separate doc	must be a
Address (line 2)	Suite 310					Assignment.,	
Address (line 2)	Kanasa Cit		MO			64405	_
Address (line 3)	Kansas City City	,	MO	ate/Country		64105	
omestic Repre					e first Receiv	Zip Code ing Party only.	-
Name [						- · · ·	
_							TT 5
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							-
<del> </del>			FOR OFFIC	E USE ONL	Y		

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000119 10264789 12/18/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	617-832-1241						
Name	Kevin A. Oliver							
Address (line 1)	Foley Hoag LLP							
Address (line 2)	World Trade Center West							
Address (line 3)	155 Seaport Boulevard							
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02210							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 5						
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	onal numbers attached.						
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI							
	Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)						
10/264,789								
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic d executing inventor.	cation was Month Day Year						
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)							
	T application number PCT	PCT						
	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40						
Method of F								
Deposit Acc	<b>count</b> nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
J. 101 pc j. 1	Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1448						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌						
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Kevin A. Oliver	OVIDIAL NA KAIPA	December 9, 2002						
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date						

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	I Almili
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Darci O'Brien		Month Day Year  10 28 2002
N (V		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Monar Bay Year
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
N (1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ie		<u>.</u>
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
<u> </u>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
<u> </u>		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		☐ If document to be seconded
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United
<u> </u>		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
La constant de la con		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		]
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Pa	tent Number(s)	onal numbers attached
	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Nu	nber(s)	Patent Number(s)
	,	
	J [   [ ] ]	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Robin Hutchinson, John Giubileo, and Darci O'Brien, for valuable consideration received from eSecurityOnline, with a principal place of business at 120 West 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 310, Kansas City, MO 64105, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## **eSecurityOnline**

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING ASSETS"

described in an application filed on October 4, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves, and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this **Z2<sup>nd</sup>** day of **Nov.**, 2002.

Robin Hutchinson

Then personally appeared the above-named **Robin Hutchinson** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print

20/523946.1

WITNESS my hand this \( \lambda \lambda \) day of \( \lambda \lambda \), 2002.

By folm Biubileo

John Giubileo

Then personally appeared the above-named **John Giubileo** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Witness signature

JILL SWARTS
Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this <u>ZS</u> day of <u>Abol</u> 2002.

Darci O'Brien

Then personally appeared the above-named **Darci O'Brien** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 28th day of Oct , 2002.

Witness signature

DAVID C. RANKIN
Witness Name (please print)

20/523946.1 - 2 -

RECORDED: 05/20/2003